
 

 
Procurement, Contracts and Materials Management (PCMM)  

Oregon State University, 644 SW 13th St, Corvallis, Oregon 97333-4238 

T 541-737-4261 | F 541-737-2170 | http://pacs.oregonstate.edu/ 

 
 
 

(Updated: February 28, 2014)           Page 1 

ADDENDUM #1 
 

SOLICITATION NO.:   
DL183922RFQU-REVISED 

 SOLICITATION NAME:  INSTRUCTORS FOR 
PROFESSIONAL AND CONTINUING EDUCATION 
COURSES (PACE)  

ADDENDUM NO.:  2 
 

DUE DATE AND TIME:  JULY 31, 2021 

DATE:  APRIL 25, 2017 
 

PROCUREMENT ANALYST:  JENNIFER KOEHNE 
 

The qualified pool named above is hereby modified as follows: 
 

1. Request for Qualifications No. DL183922RFQu, Cover Page, Submittal Location is deleted in its 
entirety and replaced with the following: 
 

SUBMITTAL LOCATION: 
Oregon State University 

Procurement, Contracts and Materials Management 
644 SW 13th Street 

Corvallis, Oregon 97333 
(541) 737-7353 

jennifer.koehne@oregonstate.edu 
  

 
2. Request for Qualifications No. DL183922RFQu, Section 3.0 REQUIRED SUBMITTALS, REVIEW AND 

SELECTION, Subsection 3.02 Submittal Location, page 4 has been deleted in its entirety and replaced 
with the following: 

3.02 Submittal Location: 
Completed Submittals may be mailed, e-mailed or faxed to the following: 
Oregon State University, Procurement, Contracts and Materials Management 
(PCMM) 
Attn:  Jennifer Koehne 
644 SW 13th Street 
Corvallis, Oregon 97333 
Fax: (541) 737–2170 
Telephone: (541) 737-7353 
E-mail: jennifer.koehne@oregonstate.edu 
 

     
 
Entities are not required to return addendums with their offers but are responsible to make themselves aware of, 
obtain and incorporate into their final offer any information contained in addendums.  Failure to do so may make 
the offer non-responsive and cause it to be rejected. 
 
 

 


